financial position as if the sale of Jaguar Land Rover had occurred on March 31, 2008.

These pro forma financial statements do not purport to be indicative of the financial position or results of operations of
Ford as of such date or for such periods, nor are they necessarily indicative of future results.  We have agreed with
Tata Motors that we will continue to supply Jaguar Land Rover with engines, stampings and technologies.  The pro
forma adjustments to our balance sheet reflect these activities; adjustments to the income statement do not, and these
activities are not expected to be significant to our income/(loss) from continuing operations.

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 8-K

5

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits (Continued)

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2008 Year Ended December 31, 2007

Historical
Financial
Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Jaguar
Land Rover

Pro Forma
Financial
Statement

Historical
Financial
Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Jaguar
Land Rover

Pro Forma
Financial
Statement

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
(a) (a)

Sales and revenues
Automotive sales $ 39,117 $ (4,145) $ 34,972 $ 154,379 $ (14,861) $ 139,518
Financial Services revenues 4,396 — 4,396 18,076 — 18,076
Total sales and revenues 43,513 (4,145) 39,368 172,455 (14,861) 157,594

Costs and expenses
Automotive cost of sales 35,455 (3,773) 31,682 142,587 (12,722) 129,865
Selling, administrative and
other expenses 5,081 (380) 4,701 21,169 (1,514) 19,655
Goodwill impairment — — — 2,400 — 2,400
Interest expense 2,542 — 2,542 10,927 — 10,927
Financial Services provision for
credit and insurance losses 343 — 343 668 — 668
Total costs and expenses 43,421 (4,153) 39,268 177,751 (14,236) 163,515

Automotive interest income
and other non-operating
income/(expense), net 92 (8) 84 1,161 5 1,166
Automotive equity in net
income/(loss) of affiliated
companies 136 — 136 389 — 389
Income/(Loss) before income
taxes 320 — 320 (3,746) (620) (4,366)
Provision for/(Benefit from)
income taxes 97 (5) 92 (1,294) (13) (1,307)
Income/(Loss) before minority
interests 223 5 228 (2,452) (607) (3,059)
Minority interests in net
income/(loss) of subsidiaries 122 — 122 312 — 312
Income/(Loss) from continuing
operations $ 101 $ 5 $ 106 $ (2,764) $ (607) $ (3,371)

AMOUNTS PER SHARE OF
COMMON AND CLASS B
STOCK
Basic income/(loss)

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 8-K

6

Income/(Loss) from continuing
operations $ 0.05 $ —$ 0.05 $ (1.40) $ (0.31) $ (1.71)
Number of shares used to
compute amounts per share 2,188 2,188 2,188 1,978 1,978 1,978
Diluted income/(loss)
Income/(Loss) from continuing
operations $ 0.05 $ —$ 0.05 $ (1.40) $ (0.31) $ (1.71)
Number of shares used to
compute amounts per share 2,208 2,208 2,208 1,978 1,978 1,978

See endnotes.

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 8-K

7

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits (Continued)

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED SECTOR STATEMENT OF INCOME

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2008 Year Ended December 31, 2007

Historical
Financial
Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Jaguar
Land Rover

Pro Forma
Financial
Statement

Historical
Financial
Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Jaguar
Land Rover

Pro Forma
Financial
Statement

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
(a) (a)

AUTOMOTIVE
Sales $ 39,117 $ (4,145) $ 34,972 $ 154,379 $ (14,861) $ 139,518
Costs and expenses
Cost of sales 35,455 (3,773) 31,682 142,587 (12,722) 129,865
Selling, administrative and
other expenses 3,109 (380) 2,729 13,660 (1,514) 12,146
Goodwill impairment — — — 2,400 — 2,400
Total costs and expenses 38,564 (4,153) 34,411 158,647 (14,236) 144,411
Operating income/(loss) 553 8 561 (4,268) (625) (4,893)

Interest expense 528 — 528 2,252 — 2,252

Interest income and other
non-operating
income/(expense), net 92 (8) 84 1,161 5 1,166
Equity in net income/(loss) of
affiliated companies 136 — 136 389 — 389
Income/(Loss) before income
taxes — Automotive 253 — 253 (4,970) (620) (5,590)

FINANCIAL SERVICES
Revenues 4,396 — 4,396 18,076 — 18,076
Costs and expenses
Interest expense 2,014 — 2,014 8,675 — 8,675
Depreciation 1,836 — 1,836 6,289 — 6,289
Operating and other expenses 136 — 136 1,220 — 1,220
Provision for credit and
insurance losses 343 — 343 668 — 668
Total costs and expenses 4,329 — 4,329 16,852 — 16,852
Income/(Loss) before income
taxes — Financial Services 67 — 67 1,224 — 1,224

TOTAL COMPANY
Income/(Loss) before income
taxes 320 — 320 (3,746) (620) (4,366)

97 (5) 92 (1,294) (13) (1,307)

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 8-K

8

Provision for/(Benefit from)
income taxes
Income/(Loss) before minority
interests 223 5 228 (2,452) (607) (3,059)
Minority interests in net
income/(loss) of subsidiaries 122 — 122 312 — 312
Income/(Loss) from continuing
operations $ 101 $ 5 $ 106 $ (2,764) $ (607) $ (3,371)

AMOUNTS PER SHARE OF
COMMON AND CLASS B
STOCK
Basic income/(loss)
Income/(Loss) from continuing
operations $ 0.05 $ —$ 0.05 $ (1.40) $ (0.31) $ (1.71)
Number of shares used to
compute per share 2,188 2,188 2,188 1,978 1,978 1,978
Diluted income/(loss)
Income/(Loss) from continuing
operations $ 0.05 $ —$ 0.05 $ (1.40) $ (0.31) $ (1.71)
Number of shares used to
compute per share 2,208 2,208 2,208 1,978 1,978 1,978

See endnotes.

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 8-K

9

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits (Continued)

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2008
(in millions)

Historical
Financial
Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Jaguar
Land Rover

Pro Forma
Financial
Statement

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 33,751 $ — $ 33,751

— 2,500 (b) 2,500
— (600) (c) (600)
— (514) (d) (514)

Subtotal adjusted cash and cash equivalents 33,751 1,386 35,137
Marketable securities 8,593 — 8,593
Loaned securities 6,746 — 6,746
Finance receivables, net 110,717 — 110,717
Other receivables, net 8,089 224 (e) 8,313
Net investment in operating leases 32,493 — 32,493
Retained interest in sold receivables 540 — 540
Inventories 11,721 — 11,721
Equity in net assets of affiliated companies 3,120 — 3,120
Net property 37,007 — 37,007
Deferred income taxes 3,331 — 3,331
Goodwill and other net intangible assets 2,064 — 2,064
Jaguar Land Rover assets of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations 8,054 (8,054) (f) —
Other assets 16,687 — 16,687
Total assets $ 282,913 $ (6,444) $ 276,469

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Payables $ 24,014 $ — $ 24,014
Accrued liabilities and deferred revenue 72,877 182 (g) 73,059
Debt 169,480 (317) (h) 169,163
Deferred income taxes 2,901 — 2,901
Jaguar Land Rover liabilities of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations 5,064 (5,064) (f) —
Total liabilities 274,336 (5,199) 269,137

Minority interests 1,466 — 1,466

Stockholders' equity
Capital stock
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share (2,148 million shares
issued) 21 — 21

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 8-K

10

Class B Stock, par value $0.01 per share (71 million shares
issued) 1 — 1
Capital in excess of par value of stock 7,988 — 7,988
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(loss) 657 (1,245) (f) (588)
Treasury stock (184) — (184)
Retained earnings/(Accumulated deficit) (1,372) —(i) (1,372)
Total stockholders' equity 7,111 (1,245) 5,866
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 282,913 $ (6,444) $ 276,469

See endnotes.

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 8-K

11

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits (Continued)

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED SECTOR BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2008
(in millions)

Historical
Financial
Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments Jaguar

Land Rover

Pro Forma
Financial
Statement

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
ASSETS
Automotive
Cash and cash equivalents $ 18,663 $ 1,386 (b)(c)(d) $ 20,049
Marketable securities 6,602 — 6,602
Loaned securities 6,746 — 6,746
Total cash, marketable and loaned securities 32,011 1,386 33,397
Receivables, net 4,164 224 (e) 4,388
Inventories 11,721 — 11,721
Deferred income taxes 562 — 562
Other current assets 6,206 — 6,206
Current receivable from Financial Services 225 — 225
Total current assets 54,889 1,610 56,499
Equity in net assets of affiliated companies 2,558 — 2,558
Net property 36,757 — 36,757
Deferred income taxes 8,557 — 8,557
Goodwill and other net intangible assets 2,054 — 2,054
Jaguar Land Rover assets of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations 8,054 (8,054) (f) —
Other assets 5,966 — 5,966
Non-current receivable from Financial Services 2,003 — 2,003
Total Automotive assets 120,838 (6,444) 114,394
Financial Services
Cash and cash equivalents 15,088 — 15,088
Marketable securities 1,991 — 1,991
Finance receivables, net 114,642 — 114,642
Net investment in operating leases 29,962 — 29,962
Retained interest in sold receivables 540 — 540
Equity in net assets of affiliated companies 562 — 562
Goodwill and other net intangible assets 10 — 10
Other assets 7,464 — 7,464
Total Financial Services assets 170,259 — 170,259
Intersector elimination (2,228) — (2,228)
Total assets $ 288,869 $ (6,444) $ 282,425

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Automotive
Trade payables $ 17,692 $ — $ 17,692
Other payables 4,248 — 4,248

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 8-K

12

Accrued liabilities and deferred revenue 26,533 182 (g) 26,715
Deferred income taxes 2,567 — 2,567
Debt payable within one year 1,445 (317) (h) 1,128
Total current liabilities 52,485 (135) 52,350
Long-term debt 25,608 — 25,608
Other liabilities 40,714 — 40,714
Deferred income taxes 846 — 846
Jaguar Land Rover liabilities of
discontinued/held-for-sale operations 5,064 (5,064) (f) —
Total Automotive liabilities 124,717 (5,199) 119,518
Financial Services
Payables 2,080 — 2,080
Debt 142,427 — 142,427
Deferred income taxes 5,444 — 5,444
Other liabilities and deferred income 5,624 — 5,624
Payable to Automotive 2,228 — 2,228
Total Financial Services liabilities 157,803 — 157,803

Minority interests 1,466 — 1,466

Stockholders' equity
Capital stock
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share (2,148 million
shares issued) 21 — 21
Class B Stock, par value $0.01 per share (71 million
shares issued) 1 — 1
Capital in excess of par value of stock 7,988 — 7,988
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(loss) 657 (1,245) (f) (588)
Treasury stock (184) — (184)
Retained earnings/(Accumulated deficit) (1,372) —(i) (1,372)
Total stockholders' equity 7,111 (1,245) 5,866
Intersector elimination (2,228) — (2,228)
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 288,869 $ (6,444) $ 282,425

See endnotes.

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 8-K

13

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits (Continued)

FORD MOTOR COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(a) Carve-out of Jaguar Land Rover results included in our historical financial statements.
(b)Cash proceeds from the sale of Jaguar Land Rover of $2.5 billion, which includes a purchase price adjustment of

about $200 million for cash (net of debt) that would have been transferred to Tata Motors had the sale occurred on
March 31, 2008.

(c) Contribution to Jaguar Land Rover pension plan.
(d)Jaguar Land Rover cash balances that would have been transferred to Tata Motors had the sale occurred on March